

#### St. JAMES ACADEMY - CBSE

Affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi

Affiliation No.: 1931106

49J Bharathiar Salai, Cantonment, Tiruchirappalli - 620 001, Tamilnadu, India.

Phone: 0431 - 2411545

Email: stjamesacademy2016@gmail.com

: 95855 38499

Website: www.stjamesacademytry.ac.in

Date: 05:04, 2021

# Academic Fees Structure for the Year 2021 - 2022

SL. NO.	Class	Total Fees
1	Jr.KG	40000
2	Sr.KG - V	38000
3	VI - X	38000

PRINCIPAL

St. James Academy Bharathiar Salai, Cantonment, Trichy - 620 001. AFFILIATION No: 1931106

CORRESPONDENT

St. James Academy **Bharathiar Salai, Cantonment** 

Trichy - 620 001. **AFFILIATION No: 1931106** 

# St. James Academy

## Senior Secondary School-CBSE

### Dear Parents,

Greetings from St. James Academy! As per the instructions by the Tamil Nadu Govt. and Directorate of School Education, We are collecting 75% of the school fees like last year (2020-2021).

1. 75% of the Annual fees for the academic year 2021-2022 for old students –Rs. 28,000 & for new students – Rs. 30,000. Those who have paid the Annual school fees Rs. 38,000 (old students) and Rs. 40,000 (new students), the excess amount Rs. 10,000 will be refunded as per the following schedule. Parents from class I to IX can collect the Tamil Book also from the school as per the schedule given below. Bring your students fee paid chalan without fail.

Date	Class	Time
01/07/2021 & 02/07/2021 Thursday & Friday	VI to IX	10.00 am to 12 noon
05/07/2021 & 06/07/2021 Monday & Tuesday	IV & V	
07/07/2021 & 08/07/2021 Wednesday & Thursday	Class I to III	
12/07/2021 & 13/07/2021 Monday & Tuesday	JKG, SKG, X	

- 2. JKG, SKG and Class X parents can collect the excess amount from the school on 12/07/2021 (Monday) and 13/07/2021 (Tuesday).
- 3. As per the recent instruction from the Govt. we are collecting fees in two instalments. Parents those who have not paid the school fees for this academic year 2021-2022 are expected to pay the school fees as follows:

Ist Instalment fees

- Rs. 20,000 by 06/07/2021

IInd Instalment fees

- Rs. 8,000 from 01/08/2021 to 07/08/2021

All the parents are expected to follow strictly the date and time allotted for classes. (Except on Saturday, Sunday, local and Govt. declared holidays.)

Principal

Correspondent